P/N:  L371075
REV:  10.21.09
Lincoln Foodservice Products, LLC
1111 North Hadley Road
Fort Wayne, Indiana  46804
Telephone:  260.459.8200
Fax:   888.790.8193
Technical Support:  800.678.9511
lincolnfp.com
PARTS & SERVICE MANUAL
Impinger Advantage Gas w/ Push Button Controls
1450 Series - Domestic
MODELS:
Please note that the model numbering system changed
March 2007.The chart below shows the old model
numbering system and its matching new model number.
Old Model Number → New Model Number
1450 → 1450-00z-U-Kxxxx
1451 → 1451-00z-U-Kxxxx
Impinger I – 1450 Series Gas Service Manual - Domestic 2
MODEL NUMBER KEY
EXAMPLE: 1451-B00-E-K1801
 14  51   -   B   00   -   E   -   K1801
CODE LANGUAGE COUNTRY CODE LANGUAGE COUNTRY
0 English Dom. & Int. Default N Finnish Finland
B French France/Luxembourg O Restricted ---
C German Germany P Norwegian Norway
D Italian Italy Q English Japan
E Span ish Spain R Swedish Sweden
F Engl ish UK/India/Africa/Hungary S English Australia
G Span ish Mexico/Latin America T Mandarin China
H Portuguese Portugal U Restricted ---
I Not Used --- V English Pacific Rim/Korea
J Danis h Denmark W English Middle East
K Dutch & French Belgium X Not Used ---
L Dutch Netherlands Y Not Used ---
M Greek Greece
Z Not Used ---
AGENCY CODE TABLE
CODE AGENCY
N No Agency
E CE & RoHS compliance combined
U US & Canada compliance only
A Advantage style oven to be phased-out
B Australia AGA
Panel Setup Code
Agency Code (i.e. CE & RoHS combined)
Custom Configuration Code (i.e. General Market Version)
Language Code
Indicates change to base assembly (i.e. Natural Gas, 230V, 1 phase, 50 Hz)
Oven Platform Size (i.e. Impinger I)
Impinger I – 1450 Series Gas Service Manual - Domestic 3
SEQUENCE OF OPERATION
IMPINGER ADVANTAGE
SERIAL NUMBER N28654 AND ABOVE
(OVENS WITH PUSH BUTTON CONTROLS)
MODEL 1450  120VAC 60 HZ.  NAT. GAS
 MODEL 1451                 120VAC          60 HZ.          LP GAS
POWER SUPPLY Electrical power is supplied to the oven by a three conductor cordset. Voltage
from the black conductor to the white conductor is 120VAC. The white
conductor is neutral. The green conductor is ground.
CONTROL BOX AUTO
COOL DOWN
When the temperature in the control box reaches 120°F ± 3° (48.9°C ± 1.7°C),
the cooling fan thermostat will switch power to the control box cooling fan. The